## *Mayor* Michael A. Padilla Sr.

*Mayor Pro-Tem*Kenneth George



Commissioners

Austin Randall Colby King Jim Crowley

The City of Aztec is seeking to fill Two (2) vacancies on the City's Lodger's Tax Advisory Board. The current vacancies are both dedicated members who are owners or operators of lodgings subject to the occupancy tax.

The Lodger's Tax Advisory Board is a committee tasked with the following duties:

The Lodgers' Tax Advisory board shall advise the governing body on expenditure
of funds authorized under Section 27-417 of the City Code for advertising,
publicizing, and promoting tourist attractions and facilities in the municipality and
surrounding area.

The Board is composed of five members and includes the following:

- Two members who are owners or operators of lodgings subject to the occupancy tax.
- Two members who are owners or operators of industries located within the municipality that primarily provide services or products to tourists.
- One member who is a resident of the municipality and represents the general public.

The board meets every other month on the third Monday at 2:00 p.m. in City Hall. As a valued business within our community, I hope you will consider submitting a letter of interest to serve on the Board or consider recommending a qualified colleague to serve on the Board. Letters of interest may be submitted to the City Clerk at the following address; once reviewed, the Lodger's Tax Advisory Board will select a candidate and recommend their appointment to City Commission; appointments will be effective once approved by Commission:

City of Aztec Attn: City Clerk 201 W. Chaco Aztec, NM 87410

Please feel free to contact Alisha Campbell at (505) 334-7607 if you have any further questions or concerns regarding this matter.

Sincerely, Alisha Campbell